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1. Broadband
Do you have a broadband internet connection at home?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 80% 85% 75% 73% 83% 80% 83% 7% 79% 84%
No 13% 11% 15% 18% 14% 13% 6% 15% 14% 9%
Don’t know 7% 4% 10% 8% 4% 7% 11% 8% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (475) (519) (168) (263) (380) (183) (343) (411) (240)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 80% 80% 75% 81% 75% 85% 88% 91% 77% 82% 79% 81%
No 13% 13% 13% 14% 18% 8% 4% 3% 16% 9% 14% 14%
Don’t know 7% 7% 11% 5% 7% 7% 8% 5% 7% 9% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (783) (111) (100) (398) (282) (57) (103) (133) (205) (870) (286)
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2. Heard of net neutrality
Have you heard of the term "net neutrality"?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 37% 44% 30% 36% 34% 38% 41% 35% 37% 40%
No 63% 56% 70% 64% 66% 62% 59% 65% 63% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (476) (521) (169) (263) (382) (183) (343) (413) (241)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 37% 41% 19% 29% 21% 44% 37% 60% 25% 40% 37% 44%
No 63% 59% 81% 71% 79% 56% 63% 40% 75% 60% 63% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (785) (112) (100) (399) (283) (58) (103) (133) (205) (871) (288)
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3. Statment

Which statement do you agree with more?

You

Total

Gender

Age

Party ID

Male Female

18-29

30-44 45-64

65+

Democrat

Independent Republican

All data on the internet
should be treated equally
and broadband internet
service providers should not
be allowed to restrict the
speed of certain types of
internet content

Broadband internet service
providers should be allowed
to prioritize data traffic
speed in order to minimize
network congestion at peak
usage times

74%

26%

76% 72%

24% 28%

68%

32%

68% 78%

32% 22%

83%

17%

74%

26%

75% 71%

25% 29%

Totals
(Unweighted N)

100%
(981)

100% 100%
(473) (508)

100%
(169)

100% 100%
(258) (376)

100%
(178)

100%
(339)

100% 100%
(406) (236)

Total

Race

Family Income

Region

White Black

Hispanic

Under 40

40-80 80-100

100+

Northeast

Midwest South West

All data on the internet
should be treated equally
and broadband internet
service providers should not
be allowed to restrict the
speed of certain types of
internet content

Broadband internet service
providers should be allowed
to prioritize data traffic
speed in order to minimize
network congestion at peak
usage times

74%

26%

7% 60%

23% 40%

68%

32%

69%

31%

76% 63%

24% 37%

81%

19%

76%

24%

71% 71% 80%

29% 29% 20%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (981) (774) (109) (98) (395) (279) (58) (102) (130) (200) (367) (284)
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4. Support government regulation
Do you support or oppose government regulations to achieve "net neutrality"?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support strongly 13% 16% 9% 14% 14% 12% 10% 20% 12% 3%
Support somewhat 16% 20% 12% 19% 22% 12% 11% 22% 13% 12%
Oppose somewhat 11% 11% 11% 10% 6% 13% 14% 9% 8% 18%
Oppose strongly 19% 20% 17% 6% 17% 20% 34% 7% 20% 32%
Don’t know 42% 33% 50% 50% 42% 43% 31% 41% 46% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (474) (520) (169) (261) (381) (183) (342) (412) (240)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support strongly 13% 12% 13% 15% 9% 13% 12% 22% 10% 16% 12% 14%
Support somewhat 16% 14% 21% 23% 18% 16% 4% 22% 18% 13% 18% 14%
Oppose somewhat 11% 11% 10% 11% 9% 16% 9% 11% 17% 10% 8% 11%
Oppose strongly 19% 22% 5% 10% 13% 22% 25% 20% 9% 21% 18% 26%
Don’t know 42% 41% 51% 41% 52% 34% 50% 24% 46% 41% 45% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (783) (111) (100) (398) (282) (58) (102) (132) (204) (3870) (288)
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5. Support net neutrality

Do you support or oppose "net neutrality"?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support strongly 15% 19% 12% 14% 15% 16% 16% 22% 15% 7%
Support somewhat 20% 24% 15% 25% 23% 15% 18% 21% 18% 19%
Oppose somewhat 11% 12% 10% 13% 9% 10% 12% 8% 10% 15%
Oppose strongly 10% 10% 9% 4% 10% 11% 13% 5% 11% 14%
Don’t know 45% 35% 55% 45% 43% 48% 42% 44% 45% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (474) (518) (169) (260) (380) (183) (342) (411) (239)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Support strongly 15% 16% 12% 13% 10% 16% 14% 29% 9% 18% 14% 19%
Support somewhat 20% 19% 15% 28% 19% 23% 9% 23% 25% 18% 17% 21%
Oppose somewhat 11% 10% 13% 11% 11% 13% 3% 9% 10% 9% 12% 11%
Oppose strongly 10% 10% 7% 9% 8% 11% 13% 10% 5% 12% 10% 11%
Don’t know 45% 45% 54% 39% 52% 37% 61% 29% 50% 44% 47% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (781) (111) (100) (396) (282) (58) (102) (132) (203) (369) (288)




